
 

Ontario Surgical Quality Conference – Presenters List 
Last Name First Name Organization/Hospital Session Title Contact Information 

Tepper Joshua Health Quality Ontario Ontario’s Quality Agenda Joshua.Tepper@hqontario.ca 

Jackson Tim Health Quality Ontario 
Moving Forward with Surgical Quality in 
Ontario 

Timothy.Jackson@uhn.ca 

Ko Clifford 
American College of Surgeons 
National Surgical Quality 
Improvement Program 

Keynote Address cko@facs.org 

Bell Bob 
Ministry of Health and Long-
Term Care 

Address from the Deputy Minister bob.bell@ontario.ca. 

Schramm David The Ottawa Hospital 
Using data to achieve surgical quality 
improvement 

dschramm@toh.on.ca 

Nathens Avery 
Sunnybrook Health Sciences 
Centre 

Using data to achieve surgical quality 
improvement 

Avery.Nathens@sunnybrook.ca 

Szalay David 
Hamilton Health Sciences 
Centre 

Using data to achieve surgical quality 
improvement 

szalayd@hhsc.ca 

Lisi Michael 
Collingwood General  and 
Marine Hospital 

Using data to achieve surgical quality 
improvement 

dr_michael_lisi@hotmail.com 

Davey Michelle 
Winchester Memorial District 
Hospital 

Using data to achieve surgical quality 
improvement 

mdavey@wdmh.on.ca 

Kitts Jack The Ottawa Hospital 
Understanding the key drivers for system-level 
surgical improvement 

jbkitts@toh.on.ca 

Laflamme Claude 
Sunnybrook Health Sciences 
Centre 

Understanding the key drivers for system-level 
surgical improvement 

Claude.Laflamme@sunnybrook.ca 

Singh Ravinder 
North Bay Regional Health 
Centre 

Quality improvement strategies to improve 
surgical outcomes 

Ravinder.Singh@nbrhc.on.ca 

McLeod Robin Mount Sinai 
Implementation of an Enhanced Recovery 
After Surgery program 

robin.mcleod@cancercare.on.ca  

Saby Chris Toronto East General Hospital 
Implementation of an Enhanced Recovery 
After Surgery program 

csaby@tegh.on.ca 

McCluskey Stuart University Health Network 
Implementation of an Enhanced Recovery 
After Surgery program 

Stuart.McCluskey@uhn.ca 

Woodbeck Erin 
Thunder Bay Regional Health 
Sciences Centre 

Implementation of an Enhanced Recovery 
After Surgery program 

woodbece@tbh.net 

Forbes Shawn 
Hamilton Health Sciences 
Centre 

Implementation of an Enhanced Recovery 
After Surgery program 

sforbes@mcmaster.ca 

Fairclough Lee Health Quality Ontario Next steps for surgical quality care in Ontario Lee.Fairclough@hqontario.ca 

Ontario Surgical Quality Improvement Network (ON-SQIN) NSQIP@hqontario.ca 
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